OP \$140.00 3142896

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VuCOMP, Inc.		05/17/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iCAD, Inc.	
Street Address:	98 Spit Brook Road, #100	
City:	Nashua	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03062	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3142896	REDEFINING CAD	
Registration Number:	4877884	SMARTMARKS	
Registration Number:	4615013	TRUTH IN DETECTION	
Registration Number:	3136504	M-VU	
Registration Number:	3139797	VUCOMP REDEFINING CAD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9359782662

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-336-3026

Email: jnewman@loginovlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Newman
Address Line 1: 214 South Main Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Newman	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Newman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0695 source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0696

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND DOMAIN NAMES

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

VuCOMP, Inc., an entity organized under the laws of Delaware, with offices at 2500 Dallas Parkway, State 500, Plano, TX 75093, the owner

of certain United States (US) Trademarks, Trademark application(s) and Domain (collectively herein referred to as "Trademarks and Domain

Names") provided in the attached Schedule A hereto, as owner and Assignor of all right, title and interest thereto by virtue of a prior

assignments of the inventors, hereby agrees to assign, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

expressly acknowledged, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

iCAD, Inc.

an entity organized under the laws of Delaware, with offices at 98 Spit Brook Road, #100, Nashua, NH 03062, as

Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, interest and goodwill, for the Trademarks and Domain Names as provided in Schedule A hereinbelow and attached hereto, and any and all

improvement(s) set forth therein, and applications for said Trademarks, and all the rights, privileges and goodwill

under any and all Trademarks and Domain Names that may be granted therefor in any country, and any future

filings based upon said Trademarks and Domain Names. I also hereby request that any and all pending

Trademarks and Domain Names be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to

such nominees as it may designate.

The Assignor, agrees to direct an appropriate and duly authorized representative of the Assignor and/or the inventor

when requested, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and

do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining. Trademarks and Domain Names in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives or nominees.

The Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any

Assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more

particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority

provided by the relevant International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

The Assignor covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and

property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that it has full right to convey the same as

herein expressed.

TRADEMARK

Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorized representative of the Assignor on behalf of Assignor

and/or any successor thereof has hereunto signed his/her name on the day and year set forth below.

Expires:08-11-2018

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number (Application Number)	
. REDEFINING CAD	U.S.	3142896	
SMARTMARKS	U.S.	4877884	
TRUTH IN DETECTION	U.S.	4615013	
M-VU	U.S.	3136504	
VUCOMP REDEFINING CAD	U.S.	3139797	

Domain Names

- a. VUCOMP.COM Expires 02/27/2016
- b. VUCOMP.CO Expires 03/08/2016
- c. COLONCAD.COM Expires 09/29/2017
- d. BREASTCAD.COM Expires 09/29/2017
- e. LUNGCAD.COM Expires 09/29/2017
- f. CHESTCAD COM Expires 10/04/2017
- g. VUCOMP.COM.CN Expires 11/08/2017
- h. VUCOMP.CN Expires 11/08/2017
- i. VUCOMP.CO.UK Expires 11/08/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 05/18/2016